Tooley Water District

Carol Mauser – Chairman of the Board of Directors
John Amery – Treasurer of the Board of Directors
Debby Jones – Secretary of the Board of Directors
Larry Russ – Member of the Board of Directors
Amanda Valentine – Member of the Board of Directors

Resolution ID: 2023-01

2023-2024 Budget Resolution

Whereas it is within the authority of Tooley Water District's board to set a budget; then

Therefore, **be it resolved** that Tooley Water District's fiscal year 2023/2024 budget will be in the amount of \$73,453.69 with the following budget categories:

- 1. Capital Outlay \$15,000.00
- 2. Materials and Services \$45,640.27
- 3. Personnel Services \$4,313.42
- 4. Contingency (unappropriated) \$8,500.00

Carol Mauser – Not Present at Meeting Chairman of The Board of Directors

John Amery

Member of Board of Directors

Awauda Valeutiue

2023-07-21

2023-07-17

Amanda Valentine Member of Board of Directors

00//...7.....

Debby Jones 2023-07

Debby Jones Member of Board of Directors

Larry Russ

2023-07-17

Larry Russ Member of Board of Directors

Signature Certificate

Reference number: NV6RY-Z4OQT-JRHOR-K5D9G

Signer Timestamp Signature

John Amery

Email: johnamery@tooleywater.org

 Sent:
 17 Jul 2023 22:24:45 UTC

 Viewed:
 17 Jul 2023 22:24:53 UTC

 Signed:
 17 Jul 2023 22:25:35 UTC

IP address: 71.95.100.67 Location: The Dalles, United States

Debby Jones

Email: debbyjones@tooleywater.org

 Sent:
 17 Jul 2023 22:24:45 UTC

 Viewed:
 17 Jul 2023 22:28:52 UTC

 Signed:
 17 Jul 2023 22:29:08 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified 17 Jul 2023 22:28:52 UTC

Debby Joues

IP address: 216.110.207.52 Location: The Dalles, United States

Larry Russ

Email: larryruss@tooleywater.org

 Sent:
 17 Jul 2023 22:24:45 UTC

 Viewed:
 18 Jul 2023 03:25:11 UTC

 Signed:
 18 Jul 2023 03:26:07 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified 18 Jul 2023 03:25:11 UTC

Larry Russ

IP address: 71.89.197.127 Location: The Dalles, United States

Document completed by all parties on:

21 Jul 2023 19:20:41 UTC

Page 1 of 2



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 40,000+ companies worldwide.



Signature Certificate

Reference number: NV6RY-Z4OQT-JRHOR-K5D9G

Signer Timestamp Signature

Amanda Valentine

Email: amandavalentine@tooleywater.org

 Sent:
 17 Jul 2023 22:24:45 UTC

 Viewed:
 21 Jul 2023 19:20:28 UTC

 Signed:
 21 Jul 2023 19:20:41 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified 21 Jul 2023 19:20:28 UTC

IP address: 47.36.162.216 Location: The Dalles, United States

Amanda Valentine

Document completed by all parties on:

21 Jul 2023 19:20:41 UTC

Page 2 of 2



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 40,000+ companies worldwide.

